
AMEJDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
BPA’.O COr.TRAC’DCODE OE C”A3E

2 AF.I,O’jENT [CDI; OAON HO 3. EFrEc yE CAE REOLIS :DNuRC,-A55 qEc wO. 5 PROLECT ,.O aççloat
0C003 09—01-21:3 575—13—1-592—0003 575—11—1—3R7—0013

6155w C sy CODE
7 ADNI:N STEREO BY lit OtherthEl tern 6) CODE

D-portrnent of Veterans Affairs Department of Veterans AffairsNetwork Contracting Cfficc Network Contract irig Office
NtO 19 NCO 19
4100 S. :•:ississippi Avenue, Suire 900 4101 5. :•:ississ:p;: Avenue, Suite 900c-:enaa:e CO 80246 Gier:dae CO 8124G

S NAME AND ADDRESS 0’ CONTRACTOR (Na. sires:. coesty Stale MO 2:P CoVe x1SA- A!.I%C’!E%T OF SOLICITATION F.

GRIID JUNCTION, CITY OF
YB DATED IS ITEMII)

250 N 51’ ST IDA. p.ODIFICATIONDFCGNTRAcTIOR0ERNG

VA259—13—C—0014 900003
RA:lL) IJNCTION CO 815012628

iCe DThD SEE ITS’. 13

CCCE FACt. YCOCE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numBered solicitation is amenoed as set forth in tern 13. The ‘tour and date specified far receipt of Cifers — is extended. — is no: extended

OfteN must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods
(a) B, completing Items B and 15, and returning

___________.

copies of the amendment. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
after rubmitted, or (c) By separate teller or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR AC
fINOVVLEQGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESt LT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
ano cate specified

I2ACcC,,,rNSA..OAFDRC;QATI0HCA—A 575-3513050—592-829i?J3—2119 0:0C59200 540.00000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
— IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
i A This CHANGE ORDERS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy aulsorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTh IN ITEM 14 ARE r.LADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ‘TEM lEA.

SI THE ABOVE NuMBERED CONTRAcTOR0ER .6 MODIFiED TO REFLEcT THE ADI,tINISTRATtVE CHANGES (such as chan(e’ ,1 paying office. apprcpnat’on date- etc I
5.5T FORTI IN ITEM 14 PURSuANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(5),

C TI-S SuOP..EVSNTAL AOREEI.Crr Is ESTERAD INTO PJRSUANT TO L,THCRITY O

:•: FAR 52.212—4
B OTHER .SCcF tyoe CF ‘mcdl cat :n e’d .tcDr,I

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is required to sign this document and return - copies to the issuing office

4 DESC RIPTION OF AMENDftIENTIMOD,FIcAT ON IOganhzed by UCF secEor beaO-rgs. irclud,ng EOItc,tat,ol,Contracl euDIeO miner attiere feaS’o’e I
THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODTFTCATICN IS TO INCREASE THE 1OUNT OF DOlLARS ON THIS CONTRACt’ SY $40,000.00 FRON! THE CRIGINAL
5100,000.00 FOR A NW TOTAL OF $140000.00

AND PI’EYARE CCNTFJCT FCR CLOSE ODT

C.HER TERYS ANO co:D:’::oNs ;FYA:N UNCHANGED

AND T,LE -OFS S’IER ITyse o.orrtl

£ j2/47s Fat

Eacept a; pro,,oea hereIn, alt terms 3rd cord,t:ons Vt the 000,rnenl retererced In Item IA or ‘OR. ii reretotcre changed rerantunclinged and ‘ifs I tote and effect

/ IS;nawre of rernon auf’onced to a

ISN !4O’0 ‘.152.5075
F’REVIOU$ EDITION NOT bEREtS



Contractor’s Closing Statement per FAR 4.804-5(a)(13)

CONTRACT/ORDER NO. VA25943-C-0014 575C37043

Dear Contractor,

Per FAR 4.804-5(a)(13) we are required to document a “Contractor’s Closing Statement’.

Our records indicate the following: (check to indicate your agreement)

1. [X J all commodities, or services have been delivered or performed and accepted

2. [X] all invoices submitted have been paid

3. [X ] there are no outstanding invoices nor issues

We are ready to close this contract and de-obligate any remaining funds. Please confirm that our

records are in agreement with yours. If we do not hear from you within 7 days, we will continue with

the closeout of this contract.

Concur / Do Not Concur

-

/Ac tet Vc
çntractor’s Signature PRINT NAME
ÔRAND JuNCTION, CITY OF



DLN Vendor Id Ref Num Payment Number Invoice Num

35323001175 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704302 127058

32423004374 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704301 6483N0V01 12
5833001326 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704304 6754
1633001827 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704303 6990
9733300105 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704306 7289
9733300107 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704307 7506
9733300171 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704305 7790
12133300996 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704308 8036
15533301908 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704309 8320
18233304111 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704310 8489
21333300672 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704311 8779
24733302584 84600059201 AR575C3704312 C1575C3704313 9058
27633307498 84600059203 AR575C3704312 CT575C37043l4 9329
31033300865 84600059203 AR575C3704312 CT575C3704316 9592
31033300865 84600059203 AR575C3704312 CT575C3704316 9592
31033300865 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704316 9592
31033300865 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704316 9592
33639211586 84600059203 AR575C3704312 CT575C3704315 9848
33639211586 84600059203 AR575C3704312 CT575C3704315 9848

ch

TC TNUM VNDID PODTE FCPACC
SO 575C37043 846000592 121026 10058200



t

rmt PCode CK Number CKDate
Patient Date of
Name Service

363.65 Payment 1272578 Jan 22 2013
4454.69 Payment 267011 Dec 5 2012
5666.44 Payment 760775 Mar 132013
12785.22 Payment 1735363 Jan 30 2013
12227.05 Payment 1631110 Apr302013
8352.14 Payment 1631111 Apr302013
7777.39 Payment 1218792 Apr22 2013
10098.77 Payment 1314581 May222013
10140.6 Payment 1023130 Jun 182013
3542.21 Payment 875683 Jul 152013
10928.58 Payment 1558400 Aug 22 2013
14265.5 Payment 8454687 Oct 152013
13353.61 Payment 2111395 0ct292013
51.15 Interest 1358443 Jan212014
22859.75 Payment 1358443 Jan21 2014
20.89 Interest 1358443 Jan21 2014
9339.58 Payment 1358443 Jan21 2014
3.01 Interest 1225437 Jan 172014
3184.4 Payment 1225437 Jan 172014

149414.63

ORGAMT EXAMT OTSDAMT ACAMT
100000 149339.58 0 0



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION!MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
SPANO 1.CONTRACTIDCDDE OFPAGE

2. Aw$NDAIENTIMODIFICATION “° EFFECTNE DATE 4. REQUEITIDWPURCKASE REQ NO. 5, PROJECT NO.(W oppacabte)
P00004 09-20—2013 575—13-1-582-0003 575-11-1 - 582-0013

6, IsSUED CODE
7. ADMINISTERED BY (II other than lIes 6) CODE

Department of Veterans Affairs Department of Veterans Affairs
Network Contracting Office Network Contracting Office
NCO 19 NCO 19
4100 E. Mississippi Avenue, Suite 900 4100 E. Mississippi Avenue, Suite 900
Glendale CO 80246 Glendale CO 80246

a. NMAE MID ADDRESS OF COFflMCrOR (No.. aunt ca. Slate w ZIP Ceth) pq 9k MENDMENT OF sOLICITATION NO.

GRAND JUNCTION, CITY OP
OS. DATED (SEE ITEM Ii)

250 N 57K ST IOAMOOIFICAI1ONOFCONTRACTIORDERNO.

VA259-l3-C-0014 P00003
GRAND JUNCTION CO 815012628

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

cODE IFACIUTY CODE IC

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

fl The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date Specified for receipt of Offers is extended, Ejis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the soticitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items Sand 15, and returning

__________

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram with Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR ThE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pilot to the openIng hour
and date specified.

l2.ACc0uNTINGANDAPpR0PRIATI0NDATA (lirequlrod) 575360301605528298002119 01005820 $9,339.58 575C37043

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(xl k THE CHANGE ORDER IS ISSuED PIJRSUANT To: fSpedy auUtrt) THE aWIGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE WOE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10k

S. THE MOVE NIRIBERED cofImAcvoFcER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT HE ADONI5TRATrvE CHM4GES (,uch as thange, kn p.54r,g deco, apçcopataondala, Mt4
SET FORTH IN ITEM II. PURSIMNT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.1031b).

C THIS sUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR5uMIT TO AUTHORITY OF:

IC FAR 52.212-4

0. OTHER (Spay type of ndIIaeor, and authoelly)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this dwnent and return 1 copies to Ihe issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF PACNOMENTIMODIFICATION (Oa,ized by CF aedlon tmadngt. bEbidlig S IlorIceolmo subjocl mallef e4,ersleaaibla)

THE PURPOSE OP THIS MODIFICATION IS TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF DOLLARS ON THIS CONTRACT BY $9,339.58 FROM THE PREVIOUS
TOTAL OF $140,000.00 FOR A NEW CONTRACT TOTAL OP $149,339.58

AND PREPARE CONTRACT FOR CLOSE OUT. THE VENDOR HAS INVOICED FOR THIS AMOUNT BUT HAS NOT SEEN PAID YET.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

EscapE a, provIded iamb. a) aims and id]Uaia ol the dooimenl roloreaced In lam 9A or bA, as heretofore changed, remaIns unchanged and th lul fa and ailed.

ISA NA MID TITLE OF lONER (Type or piI) 16k OInE MID TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typo or ptlnl)/297.if:, ,C% d//d2’ RONNIE P. SANDUSKY VI 9 l2L2 -2712

, CONTRACTING OFFICER

lea. om woE ‘ l5C. DATE SIGNED isa UNITEDSTATES OF AMEIeCA lsc. DATE SIGNED

4 6
(slgnaturo ol pertorI lo ‘i) ( I (SInaIum of cullradlng Officer)

14’SN 754041-1524070 sTANDARD FORM 30 (15EV. ioea)PREVioUs EDITION NOT USABLE Piascdbad by GSA. FMS (40 CFR) 53243



Siindusky, Ronnie

Fr’m: Danni Ferguson <daiinif@ci.grandjct.co.us>
Sent Wednesday, January 08, 2014 3:25 PM
Ta: Sandusky, Ronnie
Subject: [EXTERNALJ Re: VA259-13-C-0Q14 Ground Ambulance for Grand Junction VAMC
Attachments: VA Amended Conzract.pdf

Sandy,

Altached, please find the signed Amendment of Solicitation/Modification of contract. Let me know if you need anything
further.

Thanks,

Dcnni Ferguson
Finance Technician
City of Grand Junction
Arnbu½nce Services
P 970-549-5832
F 970-549-5840

Sandusky, Ronnie <Ronnie.Sanduskyvayov> 12/24/2013 10:44 AM >>>

Dinni

PEr our conversatiDn S113,955.85 has been paid to the City of Grand Junction and you have $35383.73 in outstanding
in:oices for a cont -act total of $149,339.58.

353231101175 84600059203 S0575C37043 (75750704302 127058 363.65 Payr
324231104374 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704301 6183N0V01 12 4454.69 Payr
58331:’ 1326 84600059203 S0575C37043 C[575C3704304 6754 566644 Payr
16331: ‘1827 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704303 6990 12785.22 Payr
9733310105 84600059203 80575(17043 CT575C3704306 7289 12227.05 Payr
g7333i’fl7 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704307 7506 8352.14 Pavr
97333n0 171 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704305 7790 7777.39 Payr
12133500996 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704308 8036 10098.77 Payr
I 5533301 908 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C3704309 8320 10140.6 Payr
1 8:33304111 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C37043 10 8489 354221 Payr
21333300672 84600059203 S0575C37043 CT575C370431 I 8779 10928.58 Payr

24733302584 84600059201 AR575C3704312 CT575C3704313 - 9058 14265.5

27633307498 8461)0059203 AR575C3704312 CT575C3704314 9329 13353.61 Payr

113955.85
The current obligareci amount is $140,000,00 therefore I need to add $9,339.58.

1



Attacled is modification to increase the contract by $9,339.58 for a new total of $149,339.58. Please have an
authorized representative from your company complete blocks iSa, lSb, and lSc and return signed copy.

Once receive the signed modification (SF30), I will sign an return the fully executed copy for your records. This will
ai low our fisca] department to process your invoices for payment.

If you have any questions and/or concerns please feel free to call me.

Rowe Sanéa%
(ui, tracing Officer, Services Team
sw [Vest, :VCO 19
Rock Moinircim Aequsition Cunte,
7/i Ilorizon Dr/ic Ste 126
Grand Junenoit, CO $1O6
Ph: 70-241-62(. 7
Es: 9O-2d1’-6fl1
Ronnie. Sanh,shava. goi

Ec’ij ,oh i’i .wl/—puitrnt ,4thc’ pt’non i’ho i/id it..4utogiuth 101(1 1101* 1111/I CXCCIIt’licC.

Rem t’mber pnr purpose the veteran!

Partner Sha:ePoint - http::Jvaww.visn 19.portal.va.uov;V l9NCAidefauft,aspx
N CO 19 Staff SharePoint - http:’/vaww.visn1 9.IDortal.va.uov/Acguisition/dcfault.aspx

“INTEGRITY, CDMMITMENT, ADVOCACY, RESPECT, RND EXCELLENCE — these are our goals.” As our client, please take
a ew momeits arid let us know how we did by completing the attached SURVEY,
1yanj::suney.htin.va.gov;Perseus!se.ashx?s7FDA9EA737F6AED1

2


